PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James P. Boyd	07/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boyd Research, Inc.	
Street Address:	7060 Via Del Charro	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2145	
City:	Rancho Santa Fe	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92067	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	WO9629950
Application Number:	61305794
Patent Number:	6666212
Application Number:	61302899
PCT Number:	US0230806
Application Number:	12753756
Patent Number:	6231337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)620-1398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213 620-1780

Email: brodriguez@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Bridgette A. Agness

Address Line 1: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP 333 South Hope Street, 43rd Floor Address Line 2:

PATENT

REEL: 024678 FRAME: 0874

501232342

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057F-078286	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridgette A. Agness	
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignmentPat#page1.tif source=AssignmentPat#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024678 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, James P. Boyd., an individual, ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A hereto ("Patents");

WHEREAS, Boyd Research, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 2145, 7060 Via Del Charro, Rancho Santa Fe, California 92067, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents identified in Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents, and to the invention(s) described and claimed therein that Assignor may now own or may have owned at any time, together with all rights of Assignor associated therewith, including any other patents and applications therefor on such invention(s) in the United States and throughout the world, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of any and all of said Patents.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that said Patents are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will take all lawful steps, including testifying in any legal proceedings and executing any documents, that may be requested by Assignee, its assigns, and any corporate successors thereof, to obtain and enforce patent protection for the aforementioned patents.

of July	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 14 day, 2010.
	Assignor Jim Boy Long
	By:

EXHIBIT A

Issued Patents

PATENT NO.	COUNTRY	ISSUE DATE	PATENT TITLE
2002327075	Australia	1/25/07	Intraoral Discluder Device and Method for Preventing Migraine, Tension Headache, and Temporomandibular Disorders
248189	Mexico	8/20/07	Intraoral Discluder Device and Method for Preventing Migraine, Tension Headache, and Temporomandibular Disorders
P-375510	Poland	4/14/10	Intraoral Discluder Device and Method for Relieving Migraine, Tension Headache, and Temporomandibular Disorders
6,666,212	US	12/23/03	Intraoral Discluder Device and Method for Relieving Migraine, Tension Headache, and Temporomandibular Disorders
6,231,337	US	5/15/01	Dental Mouthpiece and Method of Making Same

Pending Patent Applications

PATENT APP. No.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	PATENT APPLICATION TITLE
WO96/29950	PCT	3/25/96	Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device
PI0215133-2	Brazil	9/27/02	Intraoral Discluder Device and Method for Relieving Migraine, Tension Headache, and Temporomandibular Disorders
US02/30806	PCT	9/27/02	Intraoral Discluder Device and Method for Relieving Migraine, Tension Headache, and Temporomandibular Disorders
61/302,899	US	2/09/10	A Multi-Diagnostic, Multi-Therapeutic One-Step Mouthpiece System
61/305,794	US	2/18/10	An OTC Anti-Clenching Migraine Diagnostic Device
12/753,756	US – Reissue	4/02/10	Intraoral Discluder Device and Method for Relieving Migraine, Tension Headache, and Temporomandibular Disorders

W02-WEST:1BAC2\\d02729424.1 -2-

RECORDED: 07/14/2010

PATENT REEL: 024678 FRAME: 0877